96807438

. DEPT-11 TORRENS

\$33.00

- . T#0013 TRAN 4190 10/23/94 10:57:00
- \$4528 + TB #-96-807438
- . COOK COUNTY RECORDER

HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

COULTYOUR OF YOURS		Bank Savings Ban/, a corpor	ation organized and existing unde
		7. 1924 between N	Ortgagor, JOHN R. SUIDENA
AD 6841 CRANDALL AVE. MORTE, IL 60482 TELEPHONE NO.	DRESS IDENTIFICATION NO	6861 CRAMDALL AVE. MORTE, IL 60482	ldentification No.

additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Eene cital Interest in the land trust holding title to the property ("SECURITY AGREEMENT"), in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 20.791.79 (your "CREDIT LIMIT") or so much of such principal as may be advanced and outstanding, with interest thereon, providing for periodic installment payments of interest, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for five (5) years from the date hereof, thereafter, for periodic installment payments of 1/180th of the Outstanding Principal Balance (or such greater sum as necessary to fully repay the Outstanding Principal Balance in full in substantially equal installments of principal by the MATURITY DATE as more fully provided below, interest, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for fifteen (15) years. All such sums, if not sooner paid, being due and payable approximately twenty years or (20 years if extended) from the date hereof (the "MATURITY DATE").

To secure to us (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, with interest thereon, the payment of all sums, with interest thereon advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants, and agreements herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to you by us pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof, (such advances pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof of principal made after the date hereof being referred to as "FUTURE ADVANCES"), and (c) any "LOANS" (advances of principal after the date hereof) as provided for in the Agreement (it being the intention of us and you that all such Loans made after the date hereof enjoy the same priority and security hereby created as if all such Loans had been made on the date hereof) and (d) the performance of your covenants and agreements under this Mortgage and the Agreement secured hereby. For this purpose, you do hereby mortgage, grant, convey and warrant (unless you are an illinois land trust, in

BOX 169

8367110F2 Jus &M3

which case you mortgage, grant, convey and quit claim) to us the following described property ("Property") located in the County of GOOK and State of Illinois:

LOT 16 IN WARREN J. PETERS GREEN ACRES, BEING A SURDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 IN ADAMS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 37 MORTH, RANGE 13, BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P. F. (. F. ())

P.I.N. No. 1: 24-14-308-004-0030 P.I.N. No. 2:

which has the address of

6841 CRUDALL AVE. WORTH, 15 60482

(herein "PROPERTY ADDRESS");

Together with all the improvements now of beganter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profes, water rights and stock and all focuse now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Mortgage as the "property."

You covenant that you are inwivily seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant and convey the property and that the property is unencumbered, accept for encumbrances of record. You, unless you are an illinois land trust, warrant and will defend generally the title to thir property against all claims and demands, subject to any

encumbrances of record.

You acknowledge that this Mortgage secures an Agreement ting contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate, and that we may, prior to the meturity of the Agreement and subject to certain conditions, reduce the Available Line of Credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Covenants. You and we obvenant and agree as follows:

1. (A) PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST. You shall promptly pay whom due the principal of and interest accrued on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with any other least charges or premiums imposed by

the Agreement, the Security Agreement, or by this Mortgage.

(B) LINE OF CREDIT LOAN. This Mortgage secures a Line of Credit Loan Agreement. You will enjoy access to that Line of Credit during the first styly (80) Billing Cycles assigned to your Account. Each Billing Cycle will be approximately one month. (Your initial Billing Cycle may be less than one month). The Revolving Line of Credit (Fig.) of the Agreement is therefore approximately five (5) years long. You agree to repay the Principal amount of the Loans an amount during the Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement during the filteen (15) years commencing at the close of the Revolving Line of Credit Term. This repayment term is referred to herein and in the Agreement as the Closed-End Repayment Term. The

total term of the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is therefore approximately twenty (20) years.

(C) AGREED PERIODIC PAYMENTS. During the Revolving Line of Credit Term you agree to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each periodic Billing Statement the Minimum Payment Due for that Billing Cycle. The minimum payment due is the sum of the following charges accrued or incurred in the Billing Cycle: (1) Finance Charges; (2) premiums for Optional Credit Life Insurance; (3) the Annual Fee; (4) all other charges incurred pursuant to the Agreement except fees and charges charged to your Account at the inception of the Agreement as permitted by Paragraph 11 (B) and (C) of the Agreement; (5) principal necessary to reduce the Outstanding Balance of your account to your Credit Limit; and (6) any past due payments. The payment due date due date for each Billing Cycle is approximately fitteen (15) days after the close of the Billing Cycle. During the Closed-End Repayment Term you agree to pay on or before the payment due date shown on on each Periodic Billing Statement a minimum payment due computed in the the same way as above, plus 1/180th of your initial Closed-End Principal Balance (the Principal Balance owed by you to us at the end of the Revolving Line of Credit Term). (If you have used an Equity Line check that has not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Date, as defined in the Agreement, and that check is subsequently paid by us as provided in paragraph 2(C) of the Agreement, your minimum payment thereafter will include, instead of 1/180th of your initial Closed-End Principal Balance, a fraction of the outstanding principal balance after payment of that check that has a numerator of the

mediting of Misse

and a denominator equal to he hands of Billing Cycles left in the Closed-End Repayment Term, so that your account is

(D) INTEREST DURING THE LOAN TERM. You agree to pay interest (a "FINANCE CHARGE") on the Outstanding Filincipal Balance of your Home Equity Line as determined by the Agreement.

The rate of interest ("ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE") will be determined and will vary based upon a "REFERENCE ATE". This Reference Rate shall be the prime rate of interest as published in the Money Rates Section of the Wall Street apurnal on the abdeenth (16) day of each month, regardless of when such rates were quoted by the Commercial Banks to the Wall Street Journal. The Reference Rate is defined by the Wall Street Journal as the base rate on corporato loans at large U.S. Money Center Commercial Banks. In the event more than one Reference Rate is published by the Wall Street Yournal for any applicable day, the lowest rate so published shall apply. In the event such a Reference Rate ceases to be published by the Well Street Journal, we will select a new Reference Rate that is based upon a comparable information, and if necessary, a substitute "MARGIN", so that the change in the Reference Rate results in substantially the same

The Reference Rate so determined shall be effective for any Billing Cycle that begins in that month. However, the Reference Rate effective for your initial Billing Cycle shall be determined in one of two ways. If your initial Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the same month as the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the Separath (18) day of the preceding month. If your inkiel Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the month after the affective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the abdeenth (16) day of the month in which the effective date of this Agreement occurs.

Your rate of Interest ("AUTOL PERCENTAGE RAGE") shall be the Reference Rate plus a "MARGIN" of __BOD/1000

Finance Charges will be assessed on a daily basis by applying the Daily Periodic Rate (the "DAILY PERIODIC RATE") is the Asnual Percentage Rate applicable to that Billing Cycle, divided by 365 or 366 in Leap Year) to the Dally Principal Balance of your Home Equity Line for each day of the Billing cycle in which there is an Outstanding Principal Balance.

If you have used Home Equity Line checks that have not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Date, and those checks are subsequently paid by us, you inhial Closed-End Principal balance will be increased on subsequent

The rate of interset (ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE) will be determined and will vary monthly based upon the Reference Rate described in the Agreement and above.

Each day on which the interest rate effective may change, (a "CHANGE DATE".

The rate of interest (ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE will be out armined and will vary monthly based upon the Reference Rate described in the Agreement and above. Each day on which the interest rate effective may change, is a "CFV.N3E DATE".

The interest rate effective on the First Change Date will be the Current Refusince Rate plus a Margin of 800/1000 0.500 %) percent. On each succeeding Change Date, we will determine the Current Reference Rate, and the new interest rate will be equal to the Current Reference Rate, plus a Margin of \$100/1000

Each new interest rate will become effective with each Change Date, and will be reflected in the payment due immediately after that Change Date.

- 2. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. If there is a belance on your Account, we will very you billing statements. approximately monthly, reflecting account transactions and your balance. You can pay the balance, together with current interest, in full without penelty, or defer full payment, in which case you must pay at least the Minimum Payment Due disclosed on your payment. Your payment is due on or before the date shown on your statement and a should be sent with the remittance portion of your billing statement. We may apply payments to your obligations under this Agreement and the Deed of Trust in the order we choose. However, we will ordinarily apply your payments to: (1) finance charges, (2) life insurance premiums, if due (3) principal (except for minimum payments during the Revolving Period), and (4) other charges, in that order. Payments will always be applied to past due and current amounts in each category in order. The amount of any payment in excess of the Minimum Payment Due will be applied first to the principal Account balance if no due amounts exist in another payment. Make your payments by mail or at our branch using the remittance portion of your
- 3. CHARGES; LIENS. You shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the properly which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and lessahold payments or grounds rents, if any. You shall pay these obligations in the menner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, you shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payments. You shall promptly furnish to us all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If you make these payments directly, you shall promptly furnish to us receipts evidencing the payments.
- 4. HAZARD INSURANCE. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, any hexard included within the term "EXTENDED COVERAGE" and any other hazard for which we require insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the period that we require. The insurance can ler providing the insurance shall be chosen by you subject to our approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

mongally das

a standard mor of an city se. We shall UNOFFI

have the right to hold the policies and renewels. If we require, you shall promptly give to us all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, you shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and us. We may make

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the properly damages, if the restoration of repair is economically feasible and our security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not accordinately feasible or our security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums proof of loss # not made promptly by you. reper to the evertentineary remaining or not then due, with any excess peld to you. If you abandon the property, or do not answer within thirty (30) days a notice from us that the insurance carrier has offered to estile a clean, we may collect the insurance proceeds. We may use the property or restore the property or to pay sums secured by this Mortgage,

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given. due date of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 20, the bubbach is sodius. The household to sub particles boucks and brocess serring som quitage to the brobach prior to the acquisition chall pass to us to the extent of the sums secured by this Morigage immediately prior to the

E. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY; LEASEHOLDS. You shall not destroy, damage or substantially change the project allow the property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Montgage is on a leasehold, YOU call comply with the providing of the lease, and if you acquire fee title to the property, the issueshold and fee title shall

A PROTECTION OF OUR RIGHT IN THE PROPERTY; MORTGAGE GUARANTY INGURANCE. If you tall to perform the coverants and agreements ormicined in this Mortgage, or there is a legal proceeding that may eignificantly not merge unless we agree to the merger in writing. effect our rights in the property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or Regulations), then we may do and pay for whatevar a necessary to protect the value of the property and our rights in the Property. Our action may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, appearing in COURT, paying reasonable attorneys' less and antering on the property to make repairs. Attrough we may take action under

Any amounts disbursed by us under this paragraph 7 six a become additional debt of yours secured by this Mortgage. Unless you and we agree to other terms of payment, thoses arrotants shall bear interest from the date of dispusament at this paragraph 7, we do not have to do so. the rate provided in the Agreement and shed be payable, with interest upon notice from us to you requesting payment.

If we tadhise wouldede drigualith justicance as a coudition of warts, the jost secrited by the Moutage' han shall be a term in the part of the moutage of th the braughter to trength the particular in agent fully entry that the techniquest for the particular to the particular t

7. INSPECTION. We or our agent may make responsible entries upon and inspections of the property. We shall give accordance with your and our written agreement or applicable law.

you notice at the time of or prior to an inepection specifying reasonable cause for the impaction. 4. CONDEMNATION. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, dire 3 or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the property, or for conveyance at the of condemnation, are hereby

in the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sumy secured by this Mortgage, Musther or not then due, with any excess bald to you. In the event of a partial taking of the Froberty, unless you and we otherwise agree in writing, the stame secured by this Mongage shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied exeigned and shall be paid to us. by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the same secured instruction before the taking, of vides by (b) the fair market value of the property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to you.

If you shandon the property, or if, after notice by us to to you that the condemnor offers to make an array or settle a of the damages, you fall to respond to ours within thirty (30) days other the date the notice is given, we are cuthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at our option, either to restoration or repeir of the property or to the sums secure of by the

(1)

6807

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the the date of the periodic payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. Mortgage, whether or not then due.

* YOU'RE NOT RELEASED; FORBEARANCE BY US NOT A WAIVER. EXCERSION OF THE time for payment of modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mongage granted by us to any successor in interest of yours shall not obelies to talease the jiepilky of york original encosesor in places. Me shell not pe tedrined to commence brocsequids adminst and ancoestact to interest or, reprise to extend time for balancist or otherwise modify amountains of their recommendation of the sums secured by this Mortgage by resson of any demand made by you or your successors in interest. Any forbestance by us in sourcising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or practice the exercise of any right or remedy.

THE COVERENT AND ASSIGNS BOUND; JOHNT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY; CO-SIGNERS. The COVERENTS and agreements of this mortgage shall bind and benefit our and your successors and sasigns, subject to the provisions of paragraph 19. Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Mortgagor who co-signs this Mortgage but boiletter in the Agreement (a) is co-eigning this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Mortgage's interest in the Property under the terms of this Mortgage; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this

Mortgage; and (c) agrees that we and any other Mortgagor may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any eacommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Agreement without that Mortgagor's consent. Such a

efortgagor is identified below by executing this Mortgage as an "OTHER OWNER" of the Property.

11. LOAN CHARGES. If the Agreement secured by this Mortgage le subject to a law which sets maximum loan sharges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in gonnection with the loan acceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount indicessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from you which exceeded permitted limits will be rolunded to you. We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to you. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Agreement.

12. NOTICES. Any notice to you provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail, unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the property address or any other address you designate by notice to us. Any notice to us shall be given by first class mall to our address stated herein or any other address we designate by notice to you. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to

have been given to you or us when given as provided in this paragraph.

13. GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and regulation and the law of the jurisdiction in which the property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement

14. YOUR COPY. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage.

18. PRIOR MORTGAGES. Vol covenant and agree to comply with all of the terms and conditions and covenants of any mortgage, trust deed or similar apprity instrument affecting the Property which has or may have priority over this Mortgage, including specifically, but not linked to, timely making the payments of principal and interest due thereunder. Your faiture to make auch payments or keep such terms, conditions and covenants as provided for in such prior mortgages, trust deeds or security agreems at shall constitute a default under this Mortgage, and we may invoke the

16. DEFAULT. (a) The occurrence of any of the chowing events shall constitute a default by you under this Mortgage: (1) failure to pay when due any sum of money due under the Agreement or pursuant to this Mortgage, or the Security Agreement; (2) your action or inaction adversely affects our security for the Agreement or any right we may have in that security; (3) you gave or give us any false or materially replaceding information in connection with any Loan to you or in your application for the Home Equity Line; (4) title to your the property, is transferred as more fully described

- (b) If you are in default under the Agreement or this Mortgage, we may terminate your Home Equity Line and require you to pay immediately the principal balance outstanding, any and all internal you may owe on that amount, together with all other fees, costs or premiums charged to your account. The principal ball of outstanding under the Agreement after default shall continue to accrue interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Agreement as if no default had occurred. in addition to the right to terminate your Home Equity Line and declare all sums Equivalently due and owing under the Agreement, in the event of a default, we shall have the right to refuse to make additional Liquis to you under the Agreement (reduce your Credit Limit). If we refuse to make additional Loans to you after default, but do not terminate your account, you must notify us in writing it you would like to obtain further Loans and can demonstrate that the condition that led to the
- 17. RIGHT TO REDUCE LINE OF CREDIT. We may, during the Revolving Line of Credit Term, reduce your Credit Limit or suspend your credit privileges (refuse to make additional Losine) If: (s) the value of your property drops significantly below the appraised value upon which the Agreement was based; (b) a material change in your financial circumstances gives us reason to believe that you will not be able to make the required payments; (c) governmental action precludes us from charging the Annual Percentage Rate permitted by the Agreement or governmental action adversely affects our lien priority such that the value of our security interest falls below 120 percent of your Credit Limit; (d) the cap on the maximum Annual Percentage Rate provided in the Agreement prevents us from increasing the Annual Percentage Rate to match one or more increases in the Reference Rate; (e) we are notified by our Regulatory Agency that continuing to make Loans constitutes an unsafe and unsound practice; or (f) you are in default of any material obligation under the Agreement. If we refuse to make further Loans to you, but do not terminate your Home Equity Line, you must notify us in writing if you would like to obtain further Loans and can demonstrate that the conditions that gave us the right to refuse to
- 18. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY. If all or any part of the property, or an interest therein is sold or transferred by you or if the beneficial interest or any part thereof in any land trust holding title to the property is assigned, sold or transferred, or if you or the title holding trust enter into Articles of Agreement for Deed or any agreement for installment sale of the property or the beneficial interest in the title holding land trust, without our prior written consent, excluding: (a) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (b) a transfer by device, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three (3) years or less not

mounts all 3

containing an option to purchase, we may, at our option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately

due and payable.

19. ACCELERATION; REMEDIES. We shall give notice to you prior to acceleration following your breach of any covenant or agreement in the Mortgage (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 19 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to you, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform you of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other delense to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, at our option, we may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. We shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remediate provided in the paragraph 20, including, but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

20. POSSERSION. Upon acceleration under paragraph 20 or abandonment of the property and at any time prior to the expiration of raise period of redemption following judicial sale, we (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entired to enter upon, take possession of and manage the property and to collect the receive of the property including those pest due. Any rents we or the fisceiver collect shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's

bonds and reasonable attorning fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

21. RELEASE. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, we shall release this Mortgage without charge to you. We shall pay any recordetten costs.

22. WAIVER OF HONIESTEAD. You wrive all right of homestead exemption in the property.

as trustee as aforestid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by us and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement secured by this Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on the trustee personally to pay said Agreement or any express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said Agreement, but his waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual co-maker or parameter of the Agreement.

Grantor acknowledges that Grantor	has read, understands, and agrees to the	stends and conditions of this Mortgage.

Dated: ocrosum 7, 1996

CHANTON: JOHN R. BUXDENA

PRANTO LIVING STITUTES

MARKIND

GRUNTOR

96807A33

GRANTOR

7	,			
I, the undersigned, a Notar	y Public in and for sa	id County, in th	e State aforesaid, DO HERES	Y CERTIFY that
/				parsonally known
to me to be the same person whose day in person, and acknowledged to voluntary act, for the uses and purp	hat IIII eigned,	becribed to the i	oregoing instrument, appeare	d before me this
Given under my hand and o	fficial seel, this _ZZE	day ofQCI	OBER, 1996	•
A 8-	17-1997	D A	11 Hear	
My Commission Expired 6		Notary P	ublic	
W MANGALANDE IN A TRIVET.				
IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST;	not p	ersonally but ac	ely as trustee as sforesaid	
Ey;	X,		والمراورة والمراوات والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة	(Title)
ATTEST: Ita (Title)		التشوالة الدور وموادي بيوسونين ويستوانيون	a hanga adar ini manga ini mga mga mga manga ada mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mg	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	C) 0/	MELDA MELDA Molary Public,	AL SEAL" SIEMEK State of Illinois	
COUNTY OF) 8 \$	my Commission	Expires 8/17/97	
	,	0,		
i, the undersigned, a Nota	ry Public in and for a 	ald County, in th	ne State eforesaid, DO HEREI	3Y CERTIFY THA
Secretary, respectively, appeared to instrument as their own free and vouses and purposes therein set fortithere acknowledge that he, as cust corporation to said instrument as him Trustee, for the uses and purposes	efore me this day in per pluntary acts and as the h, and the said lodien of the corporate is own free and volunts their set forth.	seal of said corp ary act, and as ti	sary cox or said corporation, a Secretary (coration did affix the said corp	a inustee, for the did also then and orste seal of said
Given under my hand and a	official seal, this	day of		^ /
	. 17-1997	Notary I	Public	
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARE	RED BY: RACHEL C	. Lentz	"OFFICIAL SEAL" IMELDIA SIEMEK	~} }
RETURN THIS DOCUM	2320 THO	BANK, s.b. RNION ROAD IL 60438	Mosary ublic, State of Illinoi My Cammissian Expires 8/17/99	
				(20)

1.

Property of Coot County Clert's Office